
Section 565.40  Requests For Extensions

a)	All requests for extensions shall be submitted in writing to the Secretary of State Index Department at 111 E. Monroe Street, Springfield, Illinois 62756.  Requests shall include any documentation in support of the filer's reason, including, but not limited to, a physician's note or a receipt of mailing.

b)	Pursuant to Gubernatorial Disaster Declaration No. 2020-038 issued on March 9, 2020 and any subsequent COVID-19 disaster proclamations, and Executive Order No. 2020-08 issued March 17, 2020 and any subsequent extension of that Executive Order, the provisions of Article 4A of the Illinois Governmental Ethics Act [5 ILCS 420/4A] and Section IV of Executive Order 2015-09, providing for the filing of statements of economic interests, are suspended during the duration of the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation and for 30 days following its termination.
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